Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Success and Retention 2013/14 through 2017/18
—\ Y Social Sciences (ANTH, COMM, ECON, HIST, GEOG, PLSC,
Canada College  pgyc, PHIL, SOCI)

Course Success and Retention Annually

Success Rate Success Rate Retention Rate Retention Rate
Enrollments Success Count Success Rate Goal Diff Retention Count Retention Rate Goal Diff
2013/2014 5,862 4,018 68.5% 70% -1.5% 4,957 84.6% 84% 0.6%
2014/2015 6,095 4,195 68.8% 70% -1.2% 5,121 84.0% 84% 0.0%
2015/2016 6,499 4,583 70.5% 70% 0.5% 5,570 85.7% 84% 1.7%
2016/2017 6,687 4,642 69.4% 70% -0.6% 5,660 84.6% 84% 0.6%
2017/2018 6,523 4,664 71.5% 70% 1.5% 5,520 84.6% 84% 0.6%

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

Fall 2013 2,256 1,539 68.2% 1,930 85.5%
Fall 2014 2,384 1,546 64.8% 1,957 82.1%
Fall 2015 2,588 1815 70.1% 2,247 86.8%
Fall 2016

2,638 1,789 67.8% 2,236 84.8%
Fall 2017 2,720 1,881 69.2% 2,293 84.3%
Spring 2014 2,610 1,795 68.8% 2,210 84.7%
Spring 2015

2,625 1,883 71.7% 2,252 85.8%
Spring 2016 2,863 1,992 69.6% 2,415 84.4%
Spring 2017

3,016 2,140 71.0% 2,573 85.3%
Spring 2018

2,603 1,886 72.5% 2,218 85.2%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 1



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
Course Success and Retention by Semester

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

Summer 2013 996 684 68.7% 817 82.0%

Summer 2014 1,086 766 70.5% 912 84.0%

Summer 2015 1,048 776 74.0% 908 86.6%

Summer 2016 1,033 713 69.0% 851 82.4%

Summer 2017 1,200 897 74.8% 1,009 84.1%

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity
Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2013/2014 American Indian/Alaskan Native 7 3 42.9% 6 85.7%
Asian 365 277 75.9% 312 85.5%
Black - Non-Hispanic 226 126 55.8% 179 79.2%
Filipino 216 147 68.1% 177 81.9%
Hispanic 1,800 1,139 63.3% 1,505 83.6%
Multi Races 1,069 720 67.4% 902 84.4%
Pacific Islander 104 60 57.7% 77 74.0%
White Non-Hispanic 1,880 1,409 74.9% 1,629 86.6%
Unknown 195 137 70.3% 170 87.2%
Totals and Averages 5,862 4,018 68.5% 4,957 84.6%
2014/2015 American Indian/Alaskan Native 20 16 80.0% 18 90.0%
Asian 499 401 80.4% 441 88.4%
Black - Non-Hispanic 265 152 57.4% 217 81.9%
Filipino 259 156 60.2% 204 78.8%
Hispanic 1,819 1,178 64.8% 1,498 82.4%
Multi Races 1,146 777 67.8% 950 82.9%
Pacific Islander 103 64 62.1% 89 86.4%
White Non-Hispanic 1,799 1,318 73.3% 1,538 85.5%
Unknown 185 133 71.9% 166 89.7%
Totals and Averages 6,095 4,195 68.8% 5,121 84.0%
2015/2016 American Indian/Alaskan Native 19 14 73.7% 15 78.9%
Asian 619 480 77.5% 543 87.7%
Black - Non-Hispanic 204 136 66.7% 177 86.8%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 2



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Filipino 292 192 65.8% 236 80.8%
Hispanic 2,042 1,342 65.7% 1,722 84.3%
Multi Races 1,270 848 66.8% 1,075 84.6%
Pacific Islander 125 76 60.8% 102 81.6%
White Non-Hispanic 1,744 1,359 77.9% 1,537 88.1%
Unknown 184 136 73.9% 163 88.6%
Totals and Averages 6,499 4,583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%
2016/2017 American Indian/Alaskan Native 12 8 66.7% 10 83.3%
Asian 699 553 79.1% 611 87.4%
Black - Non-Hispanic 250 160 64.0% 212 84.8%
Filipino 289 185 64.0% 232 80.3%
Hispanic 2,172 1,410 64.9% 1,794 82.6%
Multi Races 1,345 922 68.6% 1,151 85.6%
Pacific Islander 100 47 47.0% 72 72.0%
White Non-Hispanic 1,664 1,251 75.2% 1,449 87.1%
Unknown 156 106 67.9% 129 82.7%
Totals and Averages 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
2017/2018 American Indian/Alaskan Native 18 9 50.0% 10 55.6%
Asian 729 554 76.0% 639 87.7%
Black - Non-Hispanic 244 154 63.1% 195 79.9%
Filipino 322 220 68.3% 268 83.2%
Hispanic 2,051 1,427 69.6% 1,703 83.0%
Multi Races 1,431 1,005 70.2% 1,206 84.3%
Pacific Islander 107 55 51.4% 84 78.5%
White Non-Hispanic 1,474 1,132 76.8% 1,284 87.1%
Unknown 147 108 73.5% 131 89.1%
Totals and Averages 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Female 3,455 2,365 68.5% 2,899 83.9%
Male 2,296 1,587 69.1% 1,964 85.5%
Unreported 111 66 59.5% 94 84.7%
Totals & Averages 5,862 4,018 68.5% 4,957 84.6%
2014/2015 Female 3,595 2,495 69.4% 3,009 83.7%
Male 2,362 1,607 68.0% 1,992 84.3%
Unreported 138 93 67.4% 120 87.0%
Totals & Averages 6,095 4,195 68.8% 5,121 84.0%
2015/2016 Female 3,840 2,720 70.8% 3,273 85.2%
Male 2,499 1,765 70.6% 2,168 86.8%
Unreported 160 98 61.3% 129 80.6%
Totals & Averages 6,499 4,583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%
2016/2017 Female 3,927 2,759 70.3% 3,327 84.7%
Male 2,630 1,801 68.5% 2,228 84.7%
Unreported 130 82 63.1% 105 80.8%
Totals & Averages 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
2017/2018 Female 3,786 2,755 72.8% 3,170 83.7%
Male 2,570 1,797 69.9% 2,216 86.2%
Unreported 167 112 67.1% 134 80.2%
Totals & Averages 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 4



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Under 18 167 134 80.2% 152 91.0%
Age 18-22 3,322 2,295 69.1% 2,904 87.4%
Age 23-28 1,249 810 64.9% 998 79.9%
Age 29-39 657 453 68.9% 529 80.5%
Age 40-49 319 222 69.6% 255 79.9%
Age 50-59 117 82 70.1% 91 77.8%
Age 60+ 31 22 71.0% 28 90.3%
Totals & Averages 5,862 4,018 68.5% 4,957 84.6%
2014/2015 Under 18 212 175 82.5% 197 92.9%
Age 18-22 3,228 2,223 68.9% 2,762 85.6%
Age 23-28 1,391 923 66.4% 1,130 81.2%
Age 29-39 825 565 68.5% 675 81.8%
Age 40-49 298 209 70.1% 245 82.2%
Age 50-59 106 78 73.6% 86 81.1%
Age 60+ 35 22 62.9% 26 74.3%
Totals & Averages 6,095 4,195 68.8% 5,121 84.0%
2015/2016 Under 18 270 216 80.0% 252 93.3%
Age 18-22 3,468 2,453 70.7% 3,032 87.4%
Age 23-28 1,494 999 66.9% 1,222 81.8%
Age 29-39 805 569 70.7% 676 84.0%
Age 40-49 293 214 73.0% 242 82.6%
Age 50-59 137 108 78.8% 119 86.9%
Age 60+ 32 24 75.0% 27 84.4%
Totals & Averages 6,499 4,583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%
2016/2017 Under 18 301 240 79.7% 257 85.4%
Age 18-22 3,713 2,569 69.2% 3,195 86.0%
Age 23-28 1,487 998 67.1% 1,223 82.2%
Age 29-39 696 480 69.0% 570 81.9%
Age 40-49 293 208 71.0% 244 83.3%
Age 50-59 158 117 74.1% 137 86.7%
Age 60+ 39 30 76.9% 34 87.2%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 5



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Totals & Averages 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
2017/2018 Under 18 305 261 85.6% 290 95.1%
Age 18-22 3,623 2,591 71.5% 3,110 85.8%
Age 23-28 1,445 999 69.1% 1177 81.5%
Age 29-39 740 520 70.3% 620 83.8%
Age 40-49 263 195 74.1% 216 82.1%
Age 50-59 117 83 70.9% 90 76.9%
Age 60+ 30 15 50.0% 17 56.7%
Totals & Averages 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Continuing Student 4,444 3,104 69.8% 3,752 84.4%
Currently K-12 96 73 76.0% 87 90.6%
Middle College 81 71 87.7% 80 98.8%
First-Time Student 270 167 61.9% 232 85.9%
First-Time Transfer Student 348 231 66.4% 292 83.9%
Returning Student 335 195 58.2% 275 82.1%
Returning Transfer Student 288 177 61.5% 239 83.0%
Totals & Averages 5,862 4,018 68.5% 4,957 84.6%
2014/2015 Continuing Student 4,452 3,122 70.1% 3,748 84.2%
Currently K-12 131 97 74.0% 117 89.3%
Middle College 103 87 84.5% 98 95.1%
First-Time Student 315 208 66.0% 269 85.4%
Middle College 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
First-Time Transfer Student 394 246 62.4% 329 83.5%
Returning Student 368 220 59.8% 294 79.9%
Returning Transfer Student 330 213 64.5% 264 80.0%
Totals & Averages 6,095 4,195 68.8% 5,121 84.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 6



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2015/2016 Continuing Student 4,802 3,422 71.3% 4,080 85.0%
Currently K-12 185 136 73.5% 167 90.3%
Middle College 131 116 88.5% 127 96.9%
First-Time Student 341 224 65.7% 307 90.0%
First-Time Transfer Student 373 256 68.6% 320 85.8%
Returning Student 311 191 61.4% 256 82.3%
Returning Transfer Student 356 238 66.9% 313 87.9%
Totals & Averages 6,499 4,583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%
2016/2017 Continuing Student 5,011 3,506 70.0% 4,238 84.6%
Currently K-12 224 150 67.0% 174 77.7%
Middle College 126 120 95.2% 125 99.2%
First-Time Student 336 229 68.2% 296 88.1%
First-Time Transfer Student 393 272 69.2% 353 89.8%
Returning Student 291 174 59.8% 225 77.3%
Returning Transfer Student 306 191 62.4% 249 81.4%
Totals & Averages 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
2017/2018 Continuing Student 4,818 3,430 71.2% 4,045 84.0%
Currently K-12 213 174 81.7% 202 94.8%
Middle College 128 123 96.1% 125 97.7%
First-Time Student 367 232 63.2% 314 85.6%
First-Time Transfer Student 389 297 76.3% 338 86.9%
Returning Student 314 200 63.7% 247 78.7%
Returning Transfer Student 293 208 71.0% 248 84.6%
SVIEP Student 1 1 100.0%
Totals & Averages 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 7



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2013/2014 NotCTE  African American 226 126 55.8% 179 79.2%
Asian 469 337 71.9% 389 82.9%

Filipino 216 147 68.1% 177 81.9%

Hispanic 1,800 1,139 63.3% 1,505 83.6%

Native American 7 3 42.9% 6 85.7%

Unknown 1,264 857 67.8% 1,072 84.8%

White 1,880 1,409 74.9% 1,629 86.6%

Totals & Averages 5,862 4,018 68.5% 4,957 84.6%

2014/2015 NotCTE  African American 265 152 57.4% 217 81.9%
Asian 602 465 77.2% 530 88.0%

Filipino 259 156 60.2% 204 78.8%

Hispanic 1,819 1,178 64.8% 1,498 82.4%

Native American 20 16 80.0% 18 90.0%

Unknown 1,331 910 68.4% 1,116 83.8%

White 1,799 1,318 73.3% 1,538 85.5%

Totals & Averages 6,095 4,195 68.8% 5,121 84.0%

2015/2016 NotCTE  African American 204 136 66.7% 177 86.8%
Asian 744 556 74.7% 645 86.7%

Filipino 292 192 65.8% 236 80.8%

Hispanic 2,042 1,342 65.7% 1,722 84.3%

Native American 19 14 73.7% 15 78.9%

Unknown 1,454 984 67.7% 1,238 85.1%

White 1,744 1,359 77.9% 1,537 88.1%

Totals & Averages 6,499 4,583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%

2016/2017 NotCTE  African American 250 160 64.0% 212 84.8%
Asian 799 600 75.1% 683 85.5%

Filipino 289 185 64.0% 232 80.3%

Hispanic 2,172 1,410 64.9% 1,794 82.6%

Native American 12 8 66.7% 10 83.3%

Unknown 1,501 1,028 68.5% 1,280 85.3%

White 1,664 1,251 75.2% 1,449 87.1%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

Totals & Averages 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%

2017/2018 NotCTE  African American 244 154 63.1% 195 79.9%
Asian 836 609 72.8% 723 86.5%

Filipino 322 220 68.3% 268 83.2%

Hispanic 2,051 1,427 69.6% 1,703 83.0%

Native American 18 9 50.0% 10 55.6%

Unknown 1,578 1,113 70.5% 1,337 84.7%

White 1,474 1,132 76.8% 1,284 87.1%

Totals & Averages 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Coun: Retention Rate
2013/2014 Non Basic Skills 5862 4018 68.5% 4957 84.6%
Totals & Averages 5,862 4,018 68.5% 4,957 84.6%
2014/2015 Non Basic Skills 6,095 4195 68.8% 5121 84.0%
Totals & Averages 6,095 4,195 68.8% 5,121 84.0%
2015/2016 Non Basic Skills 6,499 4583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%
Totals & Averages 6,499 4,583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%
2016/2017 Non Basic Skills 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
Totals & Averages 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
2017/2018 Non Basic Skills 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%
Totals & Averages 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 9



2013/2014 Transferable

Totals & Averages
2014/2015 Transferable

Totals & Averages
2015/2016 Transferable

Totals & Averages
2016/2017 Transferable

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer
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84.8%
85.5%

Page 10



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

Filipino 289 185 64.0% 232 80.3%

Hispanic 2,172 1,410 64.9% 1,794 82.6%

Native American 12 8 66.7% 10 83.3%

Unknown 1,501 1,028 68.5% 1,280 85.3%

White 1,664 1,251 75.2% 1,449 87.1%

Totals & Averages 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
2017/2018 Transferable African American 244 154 63.1% 195 79.9%
Asian 836 609 72.8% 723 86.5%

Filipino 322 220 68.3% 268 83.2%

Hispanic 2,051 1,427 69.6% 1,703 83.0%

Native American 18 9 50.0% 10 55.6%

Unknown 1,578 1,113 70.5% 1,337 84.7%

White 1,474 1,132 76.8% 1,284 87.1%

Totals & Averages 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 11



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Notapplicable 5,862 4,018 68.5% 4,957 84.6%
Totals & Averages 5,862 4,018 68.5% 4,957 84.6%
2014/2015 Notapplicable 6,095 4,195 68.8% 5,121 84.0%
Totals & Averages 6,095 4,195 68.8% 5,121 84.0%
2015/2016 Notapplicable 6,499 4,583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%
Totals & Averages 6,499 4,583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%
2016/2017 Notapplicable 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
Totals & Averages 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
2017/2018 Notapplicable 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%
Totals & Averages 6,523 4,664 71.5% 5,520 84.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 12



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count  Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Hybrid African American 6 2 33.3% 4 66.7%
Asian 8 3 37.5% 3 37.5%
Filipino 2
Hispanic 24 12 50.0% 20 83.3%
Unknown 17 14 82.4% 15 88.2%
White 19 15 78.9% 15 78.9%
Not Online African American 138 91 65.9% 117 84.8%
Asian 240 190 79.2% 211 87.9%
Filipino 104 81 77.9% 90 86.5%
Hispanic 1,395 930 66.7% 1,220 87.5%
Native American 6 3 50.0% 6 100.0%
Unknown 856 610 71.3% 755 88.2%
White 1,284 996 77.6% 1,151 89.6%
Online African American 77 31 40.3% 55 71.4%
Asian 213 139 65.3% 170 79.8%
Filipino 104 62 59.6% 82 78.8%
Hispanic 341 175 51.3% 237 69.5%
Native American 1
Unknown 363 215 59.2% 284 78.2%
White 546 370 67.8% 434 79.5%
Web Assisted African American 5 2 40.0% 3 60.0%
Asian 8 5 62.5% 5 62.5%
Filipino 6 4 66.7% 5 83.3%
Hispanic 40 22 55.0% 28 70.0%
Unknown 28 18 64.3% 18 64.3%
White 31 28 90.3% 29 93.5%
Totals & Averages 5,862 4,018 68.5% 4,957 84.6%
2014/2015 Hybrid African American 5 2 40.0% 3 60.0%
Asian 4 4 100.0% 4 100.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 13



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

Filipino 6 5 83.3% 5 83.3%

Hispanic 29 25 86.2% 25 86.2%

Unknown 21 17 81.0% 18 85.7%

White 18 16 88.9% 16 88.9%

Not Online African American 145 97 66.9% 124 85.5%
Asian 289 239 82.7% 268 92.7%

Filipino 89 63 70.8% 76 85.4%

Hispanic 1,304 882 67.6% 1,117 85.7%

Native American 12 10 83.3% 11 91.7%

Unknown 780 591 75.8% 696 89.2%

White 1,088 851 78.2% 980 90.1%

Online African American 113 52 46.0% 89 78.8%
Asian 305 219 71.8% 255 83.6%

Filipino 159 85 53.5% 118 74.2%

Hispanic 458 249 54.4% 332 72.5%

Native American 6 4 66.7% 5 83.3%

Unknown 510 286 56.1% 386 75.7%

White 674 436 64.7% 527 78.2%

Web Assisted African American 2 1 50.0% 1 50.0%
Asian 4 3 75.0% 3 75.0%

Filipino 5 3 60.0% 5 100.0%

Hispanic 28 22 78.6% 24 85.7%

Native American 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%

Unknown 20 16 80.0% 16 80.0%

White 19 15 78.9% 15 78.9%

Totals & Averages 6,095 4,195 68.8% 5121 84.0%
2015/2016 Hybrid African American 4 2 50.0% 3 75.0%
Asian 6 5 83.3% 5 83.3%

Filipino 6 3 50.0% 5 83.3%

Hispanic 26 23 88.5% 23 88.5%

Unknown 18 14 77.8% 14 77.8%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 14



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
White 14 10 71.4% 12 85.7%
Not Online African American 109 71 65.1% 96 88.1%
Asian 341 266 78.0% 309 90.6%
Filipino 71 49 69.0% 59 83.1%
Hispanic 1,408 970 68.9% 1,230 87.4%
Native American 12 9 75.0% 10 83.3%
Unknown 811 587 72.4% 719 88.7%
White 1,023 839 82.0% 947 92.6%
Online African American 78 53 67.9% 67 85.9%
Asian 375 270 72.0% 311 82.9%
Filipino 195 122 62.6% 153 78.5%
Hispanic 525 286 54.5% 393 74.9%
Native American 6 5 83.3% 5 83.3%
Unknown 565 340 60.2% 454 80.4%
White 669 479 71.6% 541 80.9%
Web Assisted African American 13 10 76.9% 11 84.6%
Asian 22 15 68.2% 20 90.9%
Filipino 20 18 90.0% 19 95.0%
Hispanic 83 63 75.9% 76 91.6%
Native American 1
Unknown 60 43 71.7% 51 85.0%
White 38 31 81.6% 37 97.4%
Totals & Averages 6,499 4,583 70.5% 5,570 85.7%
2016/2017 Not Online African American 115 87 75.7% 105 91.3%
Asian 281 209 74.4% 247 87.9%
Filipino 67 51 76.1% 60 89.6%
Hispanic 1,365 924 67.7% 1,161 85.1%
Native American 7 6 85.7% 6 85.7%
Unknown 745 573 76.9% 666 89.4%
White 866 686 79.2% 787 90.9%
Online African American 118 58 49.2% 91 77.1%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 15



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

Asian 492 370 75.2% 411 83.5%

Filipino 208 124 59.6% 161 77.4%

Hispanic 632 363 57.4% 483 76.4%

Native American 5 2 40.0% 4 80.0%

Unknown 656 378 57.6% 527 80.3%

White 724 506 69.9% 594 82.0%

Web Assisted African American 17 15 88.2% 16 94.1%
Asian 26 21 80.8% 25 96.2%

Filipino 14 10 71.4% 11 78.6%

Hispanic 175 123 70.3% 150 85.7%

Unknown 100 77 77.0% 87 87.0%

White 74 59 79.7% 68 91.9%

Totals & Averages 6,687 4,642 69.4% 5,660 84.6%
2017/2018 Hybrid African American 29 17 58.6% 20 69.0%
Asian 62 50 80.6% 55 88.7%

Filipino 32 24 75.0% 30 93.8%

Hispanic 275 200 72.7% 233 84.7%

Native American 4 4 100.0% 4 100.0%

Unknown 201 137 68.2% 175 87.1%

White 115 88 76.5% 100 87.0%

Not Online African American 104 77 74.0% 91 87.5%
Asian 221 155 70.1% 192 86.9%

Filipino 65 55 84.6% 61 93.8%

Hispanic 1,094 798 72.9% 952 87.0%

Native American 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%

Unknown 711 536 75.4% 626 88.0%

White 683 551 80.7% 613 89.8%

Online African American 111 60 54.1% 84 75.7%
Asian 553 404 73.1% 476 86.1%

Filipino 225 141 62.7% 177 78.7%

Hispanic 682 429 62.9% 518 76.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 16



Totals & Averages

Fall 2013

Fall 2014

Fall 2015

Fall 2016

Fall 2017
Spring 2014
Spring 2015
Spring 2016
Spring 2017
Spring 2018
Summer 2013
Summer 2014
Summer 2015
Summer 2016
Summer 2017

Fall 2013 ANTH 110

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Native American

Unknown
White

1>

623
1 603
790
866
859
691
843
890
988
904
339
344
363
378
492

Cultural Anthropology

Headcount

11
666
676

6,523

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

2
440
493

4,664

Success Count

Grade Distribution

B

523
541
598
588
638
670
628
678
715
617
222
280
269
200
268

c

390
400
418
331
374
426
402
411
425
348
118
138
137
131
134

91524
91568

Success Rate

18.2%
66.1%
72.9%
71.5%

Other

w

326
427
341
402
427
399
373
448
443
385
178
174
139
182
191

Retention Count Retention Rate
3 27.3%
536 80.5%
571 84.5%
5,520 84.6%

Course Success and Retention by Courses

D E
136 253
144 262
138 293
133 313
102 292
146 263
117 248
134 287
110 320
91 224
44 88
53 92
51 81
43 95
48 60

Headcount
34
32

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
22

18

Success Rate Retention
64.7% 30
56.3% 24

Retention Rate
88.2%

75.0%

Page 17



125

126
COMM 110

127

130

150
ECON 100

102

GEOG 100
HIST 100

104
106
201

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Physical Anthropology

Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking

Public Speaking- Honors
Argumentation & Debate-Honors
Argumentation and Debate
Interpersonal Communication

Intercultural Communication
Principles of Macro Economics

Princ of Micro Econ-Honors
Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography

History of Western Civ |
History Western Civ |

World History |

World History

U.S. Hist through 1877-Honors
U.S. History through 1877

83708
89725
93045
92146
81556
83333
91587
93584
93266
93662
93662
81560
81561
90296
93661
93072
81146
83088
86070
90948
81147
81147
92714
93448
93325
81250
93665
93065
93064
92727
81253
81254

Headcount
24

24
36
30
36
18
32
13
11

1
24
45
39
24
36
37
35
24
39
25

1
32
29
34
15
45
25
48
27

1
38
54

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
18

22
24
20
27
14
26

8

20
40
35
20
30
37
11
11
34
12

18
11
26

35
15
24
23

30
48

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
75.0%

91.7%
66.7%
66.7%
75.0%
77.8%
81.3%
61.5%
81.8%
100.0%
83.3%
88.9%
89.7%
83.3%
83.3%
100.0%
31.4%
45.8%
87.2%
48.0%
100.0%
56.3%
37.9%
76.5%
40.0%
77.8%
60.0%
50.0%
85.2%
100.0%
78.9%
88.9%

Retention
21

23
33
28
32
17
30

8
10

1
22
45
39
22
33
37
25
20
36
18

1
27
14
28
13
44
18
33
26

1
33
52

Retention Rate
87.5%

95.8%
91.7%
93.3%
88.9%
94.4%
93.8%
61.5%
90.9%
100.0%
91.7%
100.0%
100.0%
91.7%
91.7%
100.0%
71.4%
83.3%
92.3%
72.0%
100.0%
84.4%
48.3%
82.4%
86.7%
97.8%
72.0%
68.8%
96.3%
100.0%
86.8%
96.3%

Page 18



202

245
422
695
PHIL 100
103
190
240

300
PLSC 130

210

310

PSYC 100

106

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

Race, Ethnicity & Immigration
Race,Ethnicity and Immigration
Modern Latin America
Independent Study
Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking
Contemporary Philosophy
Introduction to Ethics

Intro to World Religions

Intro Internat Relation-Honors
Intro. Inter Relations-HONORS
Intro. International Relations
American Politics

American Politics-HONORS
Calif State & Local Govt

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati

92727
81256
89999
93066
93668
88845
93669
92137
94393
81491
93678
81494
84663
90025
90026
89121
89121
89121
81507
90003
93682
93682
89428
89429
92259
81511
81512
81515
83102
90283
93704
83307

Headcount
45

40
27
18
a7
47
33
31

1
47
38
21
11
20
34

24
41
35
39

20
24
44
44
43
25
39
20
41
42

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
36

28
19

9
31
32
24
21

1
38
21
15

8
14
21

23
29
31

17
13
28
16
26
10
23
15
23
36

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
80.0%

70.0%
70.4%
50.0%
66.0%
68.1%
72.7%
67.7%
100.0%
80.9%
55.3%
71.4%
72.7%
70.0%
61.8%
100.0%
100.0%
37.5%
56.1%
82.9%
79.5%
100.0%
85.0%
54.2%
63.6%
36.4%
60.5%
40.0%
59.0%
75.0%
56.1%
85.7%

Retention
38

37
23
13
35
39
25
24

1
44
28
20
10
16
30

18
24
35
36

17
21
36
38
40
17
30
18
35
41

Retention Rate

Page 19

84.4%
92.5%
85.2%
72.2%
74.5%
83.0%
75.8%
77.4%
100.0%
93.6%
73.7%
95.2%
90.9%
80.0%
88.2%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
58.5%
100.0%
92.3%
100.0%
85.0%
87.5%
81.8%
86.4%
93.0%
68.0%
76.9%
90.0%
85.4%
97.6%



200

205
340
SOCI 100

105
141
205
Fall 2014 ANTH 110
125

126
COMM 110

127

130

150

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Devel Psychology-Honors
Developmental Psychology

Soc. Science Research Methods
Intro. to Human Sexuality
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Ethnicity and Race in Society
Soc. Science Research Methods
Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking

Public Speaking- Honors
Public Speaking-HONORS

Argumentation & Debate-HONORS

Argumentation and Debate
Interpersonal Comm-HONORS
Interpersonal Communication

Intercultural Communication

93676
86648
90004
93676
92142
81519
81538
83416
90291
86675
81540
92143
91524
91568
83708
93045
92146
81556
81557
83333
91587
93584
93266
81556
93662
93662
93661
81560
81561
90296
93661
93072

Headcount
1

25
41
25

8
36
43
42
36
32
47

8
33
42
34
23
18
31
29
30
27
22
13

38

41
37
38
32
39

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1

15
24
21

7
18
27
23
19
26
34

7
25
30
25
12
12
18
22
10
20
16

35

33
31
37
23
24

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100.0%

60.0%
58.5%
84.0%
87.5%
50.0%
62.8%
54.8%
52.8%
81.3%
72.3%
87.5%
75.8%
71.4%
73.5%
52.2%
66.7%
58.1%
75.9%
33.3%
74.1%
72.7%
61.5%
100.0%
100.0%
92.1%
100.0%
80.5%
83.8%
97.4%
71.9%
61.5%

Retention
1

19
37
23

8
28
38
31
26
31
44

8
31
40
32
23
14
23
25
15
24
17
11

38

40
36
37
26
31

Retention Rate
100.0%

76.0%
90.2%
92.0%
100.0%
77.8%
88.4%
73.8%
72.2%
96.9%
93.6%
100.0%
93.9%
95.2%
94.1%
100.0%
77.8%
74.2%
86.2%
50.0%
88.9%
77.3%
84.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
97.6%
97.3%
97.4%
81.3%
79.5%
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ECON 100

102

GEOG 100

HIST 100

101

104

106

201

202

245

246
PHIL 100

103
240

PLSC 130

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Principles of Macro Economics

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography
History of Western Civ |
History Western Civ |
History Western Civ Il
World History |

World History

World History II- Honors
U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

Race Ethn & Immigration-HONORS

Race, Ethnicity & Immigration

Race,Ethnicity and Immigration
History of Latinos in the U.S.
Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking

Introduction to Ethics
Introduction to Ethics-HONORS
Intro. International Relations

94396
81146
83088
86070
81147
92714
93448
94415
81250
93665
89741
93065
94404
93064
81253
81254
86646
92727
81256
93066
93668
88845
88845
91581
93669
89427
81491
93678
81494
90025
90025
89121

Headcount
27

36
32
31
37
35
29
37
39
26
23
43
22

3
47
32
39
39
31
23
38

2
40
29
33
34
42
36
25
15

2
36

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
26

18
17
26
22
14
21
14
14
21
15
18
15

3
40
16
22
26
15
18
27

2
32
20
27
25
30
17
18
12

2
12

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
96.3%

50.0%
53.1%
83.9%
59.5%
40.0%
72.4%
37.8%
35.9%
80.8%
65.2%
41.9%
68.2%
100.0%
85.1%
50.0%
56.4%
66.7%
48.4%
78.3%
71.1%
100.0%
80.0%
69.0%
81.8%
73.5%
71.4%
47.2%
72.0%
80.0%
100.0%
33.3%

Retention
26

31
22
28
31
22
24
20
30
22
19
27
17

3
40
26
28
34
24
20
30

2
35
29
31
27
40
25
23
14

2
25

Retention Rate
96.3%

86.1%
68.8%
90.3%
83.8%
62.9%
82.8%
54.1%
76.9%
84.6%
82.6%
62.8%
77.3%
100.0%
85.1%
81.3%
71.8%
87.2%
77.4%
87.0%
78.9%
100.0%
87.5%
100.0%
93.9%
79.4%
95.2%
69.4%
92.0%
93.3%
100.0%
69.4%
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150
210

310

PSYC 100

106
200

205
300

340
410
SOCI 100

105
141
205
Fall 2015 ANTH 110

125

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Intro to Political Theory
American Politics

American Politics-HONORS
Ca State & Local Govti-HONORS
Calif State & Local Govt

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology

Soc. Science Research Methods
Social Psychology

Social Psychology-HONORS
Intro. to Human Sexuality
Abnormal Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Ethnicity and Race in Society
Soc. Science Research Methods
Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

94406
81507
90003
90003
89428
89428
92259
81511
81512
81515
83102
90283
93704
83307
86648
90004
93676
92142
90935
90935
81519
94407
81538
83416
90291
91744
86675
81540
92143
91524
91568
83708

Headcount
29

46
38

26
44
46
43
38
37
42
41
36
32
26
33
10
19

32
35
42
34
42
40
30
37
10
37
28
21

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
13

21
28

19
34
32
30
12
19
19
25
25
20
19
21

14

16
27
31
18
26
17
27
23
10
28
22
15

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
44 8%

45.7%
73.7%
100.0%
100.0%
73.1%
77.3%
69.6%
69.8%
31.6%
51.4%
45.2%
61.0%
69.4%
62.5%
73.1%
63.6%
80.0%
73.7%
100.0%
50.0%
77.1%
73.8%
52.9%
61.9%
42.5%
90.0%
62.2%
100.0%
75.7%
78.6%
71.4%

Retention
17

31
33

23
39
40
37
24
24
32
36
30
28
20
28

16

22
32
38
22
33
24
29
34
10
31
25
20

Retention Rate
58.6%

67.4%
86.8%
100.0%
100.0%
88.5%
88.6%
87.0%
86.0%
63.2%
64.9%
76.2%
87.8%
83.3%
87.5%
76.9%
84.8%
90.0%
84.2%
100.0%
68.8%
91.4%
90.5%
64.7%
78.6%
60.0%
96.7%
91.9%
100.0%
83.8%
89.3%
95.2%

Page 22



126
COMM 110

127
130

150

ECON 100

102

GEOG 100
110

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking

Public Speaking - HONORS
Public Speaking- Honors
Argumentation and Debate
Interpersonal Comm - HONORS
Interpersonal Communication

Intercultural Communication

Princ of Macro Econ - HONORS
Princ of Macro Econ - Honors

Principles of Macro Economics

Princ of Micro Econ -HONORS

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography
Cultural Geography

89725
93045
92146
81556
81557
83333
91587
93584
81556
93266
93662
90296
81560
81561
90296
93661
93072
94396
90948
81146
90948
81146
83088
86070
90948
94454
93448
81147
92714
93448
94415
94416

Headcount
31

31
21
32
36
32
27
23

1
10
30

1
43
33
40
29
32
30

19
30
33
31
27

41
31
18
31
32

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
22

25
18
25
28
18
20
18

1

30

1
30
27
35
25
14
27

16
15
28
13
16

31
17
12
15
18

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
71.0%

80.6%
85.7%
78.1%
77.8%
56.3%
74.1%
78.3%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
100.0%
69.8%
81.8%
87.5%
86.2%
43.8%
90.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
84.2%
50.0%
84.8%
41.9%
59.3%
100.0%
75.6%
54.8%
66.7%
48.4%
56.3%

Retention
28

26
21
30
31
22
23
18

1

6
30

1
41
29
37
29
21
27

18
29
31
25
20

39
22
15
21
29

Retention Rate
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90.3%
83.9%
100.0%
93.8%
86.1%
68.8%
85.2%
78.3%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
100.0%
95.3%
87.9%
92.5%
100.0%
65.6%
90.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
94.7%
96.7%
93.9%
80.6%
74.1%
100.0%
95.1%
71.0%
83.3%
67.7%
90.6%



HIST 100
101
104
106

201

202

245

695
PHIL 100

240

300

PLSC 130

150

210

310

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

History of Western Civ |
History Western Civ Il
World History |

World History I

World History II- Honors
U.S History through 1877
U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

Race, Ethn & Immigr - HONORS
Race, Ethnicity & Immigration

Race,Ethnicity and Immigration
Independent Study
Introduction to Philosophy

Introduction to Ethics

Intro to World Religions

Intro Internat Relat - Honors
Intro. International Relations
Intro Political Theory- Honors
Intro to Political Theory
American Politics

American Politics - HONORS
American Politics - Honors
Ca State & Local Gov - Honors

81250
94837
93065
94404
93064
92144
81254
86646
92727
81256
89999
93668
94893
88845
88845
91581
93669
94393
81492
93678
90025
90026
89121
89121
94901
94406
81507
85243
90003
90003
90003
89428

Headcount
30

20
44
24

6
40
43
49
29
36
28
42
43

1
37
41
42

1
47
43
22
29

1
25

42
47
42

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
19

16
24
19

5
28
28
32
19
23
16
23
39

1
26
25
36

29
30
18
19

1
12

22
37
34

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
63.3%

80.0%
54.5%
79.2%
83.3%
70.0%
65.1%
65.3%
65.5%
63.9%
57.1%
54.8%
90.7%
100.0%
70.3%
61.0%
85.7%

61.7%
69.8%
81.8%
65.5%
100.0%
48.0%
57.1%
33.3%
52.4%
78.7%
81.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
28

16
33
20

5
35
41
40
26
35
22
26
41

1
35
32
37

1
41
43
22
25

1
16

33
42
38

Retention Rate
93.3%

80.0%
75.0%
83.3%
83.3%
87.5%
95.3%
81.6%
89.7%
97.2%
78.6%
61.9%
95.3%
100.0%
94.6%
78.0%
88.1%
100.0%
87.2%
100.0%
100.0%
86.2%
100.0%
64.0%
71.4%
50.0%
78.6%
89.4%
90.5%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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325
PSYC 100

200

205

300
340
410
SOCI 100

105
141
205
Fall2016 ANTH 110

125

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Calif State & Local Govt

Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
General Psychology

Developmental Psychology

Soc. Science Research Methods

Social Psychology

Intro. to Human Sexuality
Abnormal Psychology
Intro. to Sociology-Honors
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Ethnicity and Race in Society
Soc. Science Research Methods
Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

89428
89429
92259
92133
81511
81512
81515
83102
90283
93704
94903
95208
86648
90004
94848
92142
94500
90935
90801
94407
94987
81538
83416
91744
94989
86675
81540
92143
91524
91568
83708
93045

Headcount
27

33
27

7
46
44
36
31
42
37
40
37
37
38
21
21
14
40
20
26

5
39
40
35
33
33
31
11
38
37
31
36

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
22

26
15

5
33
29
27
24
26
25
17
18
29
25
18
19
11
29
18
19

5
31
30
21
18
29
24
10
29
32
26
27

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
81.5%

78.8%
55.6%
71.4%
71.7%
65.9%
75.0%
77.4%
61.9%
67.6%
42.5%
48.6%
78.4%
65.8%
85.7%
90.5%
78.6%
72.5%
90.0%
73.1%
100.0%
79.5%
75.0%
60.0%
54.5%
87.9%
77.4%
90.9%
76.3%
86.5%
83.9%
75.0%

Retention
24

29
22

6
36
41
31
29
38
37
33
26
31
30
21
20
12
36
20
24

5
37
38
27
27
31
27
11
33
34
29
34

Retention Rate
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88.9%
87.9%
81.5%
85.7%
78.3%
93.2%
86.1%
93.5%
90.5%
100.0%
82.5%
70.3%
83.8%
78.9%
100.0%
95.2%
85.7%
90.0%
100.0%
92.3%
100.0%
94.9%
95.0%
77.1%
81.8%
93.9%
87.1%
100.0%
86.8%
91.9%
93.5%
94.4%



126
COMM 110

127

130

150

ECON 100

102

GEOG 100
110
HIST 100
104

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking

Public Speaking- Honors
Argumen and Debate - HONORS
Argument & Debate - HONORS
Argument and Debate - HONORS
Argumentation and Debate
Interpersonal Communication

Intercultural Commun - HONORS
Intercultural Communication

Principles of Macro Economics

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography
Cultural Geography
History of Western Civ |
World History |

92146
81556
81557
83333
91587
93266
93662
93662
93662
93662
81560
81561
90296
93352
93661
94396
93072
94396
81146
83088
86070
90948
94454
94564
95313
81147
92714
95314
94415
94416
81250
93065

Headcount
24

40
34
28
29

5

33
39
37
38
35
34

35
37
34
26
21
36
33
32

39
41

33
40
21
50

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
18

33
31
15
17

3

27
31
32
34
19
24

23
32
23
15
17
21
25
15

29
27

14
29
16
21

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
75.0%

82.5%
91.2%
53.6%
58.6%
60.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
81.8%
79.5%
86.5%
89.5%
54.3%
70.6%
100.0%
65.7%
86.5%
67.6%
57.7%
81.0%
58.3%
75.8%
46.9%

74.4%
65.9%
100.0%
42.4%
72.5%
76.2%
42.0%

Retention
23

33
33
19
23

4

30
36
32
37
28
33

29
35
30
20
20
33
26
16

34
33

27
33
19
35

Retention Rate

Page 26

95.8%
82.5%
97.1%
67.9%
79.3%
80.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
90.9%
92.3%
86.5%
97.4%
80.0%
97.1%
100.0%
82.9%
94.6%
88.2%
76.9%
95.2%
91.7%
78.8%
50.0%
25.0%
87.2%
80.5%
100.0%
81.8%
82.5%
90.5%
70.0%



106
201

202

242
245

422
452

PHIL 100

103

240

300

PLSC 150

170
210

310

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

World History I
U.S History through 1877
U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

African-American History
Race, Ethnicity & Immigration

Race,Ethnicity and Immigration
Modern Latin America

Far East Civ/Herit Il - HONORS
Far East Civ/Herit I-HONORS
Far East Civ/Heritage Il
Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking

Intro to Ethics - HONORS
Introduction to Ethics
Intro to World Religions

Intro Political Theory-Honors
Intro to Political Theory

Intro. to Comparative Politics
American Politics

American Politics - Honors
Calif State & Local Govt

94404
92144
81254
92727
81256
89999
93066
93668
81257
88845
91581
93669
92137
90000
90000
90000
81491
93678
95417
81494
90025
90025
90026
95593
94901
94406
91584
81507
90003
93682
93682
89428

Headcount
27

39
40
44
35
29
30
44
25
44
41
37
17

23
32
46
43
45

17
16
34

20
19
42
41
33

42

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
23

18
29
31
28
20
13
30
16
27
26
21
13

23
20
26
30
32

13
12

17
12
20
39
18

31

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
85.2%

46.2%
72.5%
70.5%
80.0%
69.0%
43.3%
68.2%
64.0%
61.4%
63.4%
56.8%
76.5%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
62.5%
56.5%
69.8%
71.1%
100.0%
41.2%
81.3%
35.3%
100.0%
85.0%
63.2%
47.6%
95.1%
54.5%
100.0%
73.8%

Retention
25

32
36
37
33
26
26
35
21
40
31
25
16

23
27
36
34
42

14
16
17

20
13
26
41
26

40

Retention Rate

Page 27

92.6%
82.1%
90.0%
84.1%
94.3%
89.7%
86.7%
79.5%
84.0%
90.9%
75.6%
67.6%
94.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
84.4%
78.3%
79.1%
93.3%
100.0%
82.4%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
68.4%
61.9%
100.0%
78.8%
100.0%
95.2%



PSYC 100

106

200

205

300

340

410
SOCI 100

105

141

205

Fall 2017 ANTH 110

125

126
COMM 110

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology

Soc. Science Research Methods

Social Psychology

Intro. to Human Sexuality
Abnormal Psychology
Intro. to Sociology-Honors
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Social Problems - HONORS
Ethnicity and Race in Society
Soc. Science Research Methods
Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking

89429
92259
81511
81512
81515
83102
90283
93704
94903
83307
86648
93676
94848
92142
94500
90935
81519
94407
94987
81538
83416
94989
86675
86675
81540
92143
91524
91568
83708
93045
92146
81556

Headcount
25

29
39
38
42
44
31
40
38
26
37
35
24
18
17
13
27
25

3
39
37
35
22

1
18

9
47
35
35
40
26
37

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
18

20
25
22
27
29
15
23
27
21
20
19
19
15
13
10
18
17

3
30
21
21
14

1
15

5
36
24
30
32
22
30

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
72.0%

69.0%
64.1%
57.9%
64.3%
65.9%
48.4%
57.5%
71.1%
80.8%
54.1%
54.3%
79.2%
83.3%
76.5%
76.9%
66.7%
68.0%
100.0%
76.9%
56.8%
60.0%
63.6%
100.0%
83.3%
55.6%
76.6%
68.6%
85.7%
80.0%
84.6%
81.1%

Retention
23

23
32
33
34
37
23
34
32
26
29
29
22
16
14
12
25
22

3
34
29
33
17

1
16

6
43
30
34
35
24
30

Retention Rate

Page 28

92.0%
79.3%
82.1%
86.8%
81.0%
84.1%
74.2%
85.0%
84.2%
100.0%
78.4%
82.9%
91.7%
88.9%
82.4%
92.3%
92.6%
88.0%
100.0%
87.2%
78.4%
94.3%
77.3%
100.0%
88.9%
66.7%
91.5%
85.7%
97.1%
87.5%
92.3%
81.1%



127
130

150

ECON 100

102

GEOG 100
110
HIST 100
101
104
106
201

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Public Speaking- Honors
Argumentation and Debate
Interpersonal Comm - HONORS
Interpersonal Communication

Intercultural Communication

Principles of Macro Economics

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography
Cultural Geography
History of Western Civ |
History Western Civ Il
World History |

World History I

U.S History through 1877
U.S. History through 1877

81557
83333
91587
93276
93266
93662
81561
81560
81561
93352
93661
93072
94396
83088
86070
90948
94454
94564
95313
95687
81147
92714
93448
95314
94415
94416
81250
95984
92135
92136
92144
81254

Headcount
34

29
34
39

3
35

1
38
41
30
33
37
28
33
30
38
28
32

6
30
40
36
32

2
35
49
40
22
33
44
37
42

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
33

10
24
30

3
28

1
34
39
24
29
24
26
15
27
16

9
15

1

8
26
14
17

1
13
41
25
19
24
26
23
31

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
97.1%

34.5%
70.6%
76.9%
100.0%
80.0%
100.0%
89.5%
95.1%
80.0%
87.9%
64.9%
92.9%
45.5%
90.0%
42.1%
32.1%
46.9%
16.7%
26.7%
65.0%
38.9%
53.1%
50.0%
37.1%
83.7%
62.5%
86.4%
72.7%
59.1%
62.2%
73.8%

Retention
33

17
24
33

3
29

1
36
39
25
32
34
28
26
29
33
15
26

4
19
33
25
21

1
21
47
33
20
26
35
31
35

Retention Rate

Page 29

97.1%
58.6%
70.6%
84.6%
100.0%
82.9%
100.0%
94.7%
95.1%
83.3%
97.0%
91.9%
100.0%
78.8%
96.7%
86.8%
53.6%
81.3%
66.7%
63.3%
82.5%
69.4%
65.6%
50.0%
60.0%
95.9%
82.5%
90.9%
78.8%
79.5%
83.8%
83.3%



202

242
245

246
PHIL 100

200
240

300

PLSC 170
210

310

325
PSYC 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

African-American History
Race, Ethnicity & Immigration

History of Latinos in the U.S.
Introduction to Philosophy

Introduction to Logic

Intro to Ethics - HONORS
Introduction to Ethics

Intro to World Religions
Intro. to Comparative Politics
American Politics

American Politics - Honors
Calif State & Local Govt

Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
General Psychology

86646
92727
95669
81256
89999
93668
94893
81257
89742
91581
89427
81491
81492
93678
95417
95672
95684
90025
90025
90026
91584
81507
85243
90003
93682
95674
81507
89428
92259
95668
92133
81511

Headcount
67

28

5
44
38
50
28
27
31
28
25
34
42
52
21
12
36

1
27
28
25
38
20
43
44

9

1
24
31

6

38

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
31

25

2
29
22
28
27
16
25
27
24
26
27
31
13
10
19

1
23
22
18
18
13
28
35

5

1
14
15

25

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
46.3%

89.3%
40.0%
65.9%
57.9%
56.0%
96.4%
59.3%
80.6%
96.4%
96.0%
76.5%
64.3%
59.6%
61.9%
83.3%
52.8%
100.0%
85.2%
78.6%
72.0%
47.4%
65.0%
65.1%
79.5%
55.6%
100.0%
58.3%
48.4%
66.7%
40.0%
65.8%

Retention
44

27

5
40
35
39
28
17
26
27
24
33
42
43
19
10
24

1
26
25
19
27
14
34
43

8

1
17
31

27

Retention Rate
65.7%

96.4%
100.0%
90.9%
92.1%
78.0%
100.0%
63.0%
83.9%
96.4%
96.0%
97.1%
100.0%
82.7%
90.5%
83.3%
66.7%
100.0%
96.3%
89.3%
76.0%
71.1%
70.0%
79.1%
97.7%
88.9%
100.0%
70.8%
100.0%
83.3%
60.0%
71.1%

Page 30



200

205

300
410
SOCI 100

105
141
205

Spring ANTH 110

2014
125

126
COMM 110

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Developmental Psychology

Soc. Science Research Methods
Social Psychology

Abnormal Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems
Ethnicity and Race in Society
Soc. Science Research Methods

Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking

81512
81515
83102
90283
93704
95670
86648
90004
94848
95675
92142
94500
90935
94407
81538
83416
91744
95685
86675
81540
92143
94501
30839
43569
30840
40248
43570
44082
42536
43290
43292
43294

Headcount
39

54
52
27
38

9
47
24
27

6
12
13
25
20
41
33
32
41
23
31

27
31
30
26
24
25
23
28
35
30

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
23

44
35
22
27

7
38
18
23

6
10
10
20
13
31
21
16
33
20
22

6

16
19
22
17
12
12
20
15
34
24

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
59.0%

81.5%
67.3%
81.5%
71.1%
77.8%
80.9%
75.0%
85.2%
100.0%
83.3%
76.9%
80.0%
65.0%
75.6%
63.6%
50.0%
80.5%
87.0%
71.0%
100.0%

59.3%
61.3%
73.3%
65.4%
50.0%
48.0%
87.0%
53.6%
97.1%
80.0%

Retention
28

47
44
25
35

8
41
21
26

6
11
10
20
17
38
27
22
36
22
29

6

21
30
27
24
22
19
22
17
34
26

Retention Rate

Page 31

71.8%
87.0%
84.6%
92.6%
92.1%
88.9%
87.2%
87.5%
96.3%
100.0%
91.7%
76.9%
80.0%
85.0%
92.7%
81.8%
68.8%
87.8%
95.7%
93.5%
100.0%

77.8%
96.8%
90.0%
92.3%
91.7%
76.0%
95.7%
60.7%
97.1%
86.7%



130

150
180
ECON 100

102

GEOG 100

HIST 100

101

104

106
201

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Public Speaking - Honors
Interpersonal Commun-Honors
Interpersonal Communication

Intercultural Communication
Intro. to Communic. Studies
Principles of Macro Economics

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography

History Western Civ |

History Western Civ I-Honors
History Western Civ Il

World History |

World History Il

U.S. Hist through 1877-Honors

U.S. History through 1877

43488
43574
43440
43297
43297
43298
43299
44089
43573
43575
31114
31115
41708
43874
44314
31116
31118
41423
40774
44080
31227
39618
39618
31229
41998
42845
31231
44293
31231
39620
44293
44295

Headcount
21

26
10

1
38
40
36
41
37
27
23
33
24
30
15
39
38
39
23
43
36
23

1
12
46
49

49
49
26
64

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
14

16

32
35
32
34
32
20
10
22
12
15

28
25
10
14
31
21
17

11
28
29

30
42
20
39

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
66.7%

61.5%
80.0%
100.0%
84.2%
87.5%
88.9%
82.9%
86.5%
74.1%
43.5%
66.7%
50.0%
50.0%
46.7%
71.8%
65.8%
25.6%
60.9%
72.1%
58.3%
73.9%
100.0%
91.7%
60.9%
59.2%
100.0%
100.0%
61.2%
85.7%
76.9%
60.9%

Retention
21

19

35
40
34
37
35
23
17
22
16
25

37
37
13
21
38
30
17

12
41
35

41
47
21
49

Retention Rate

Page 32

100.0%
73.1%
80.0%

100.0%
92.1%

100.0%
94.4%
90.2%
94.6%
85.2%
73.9%
66.7%
66.7%
83.3%
53.3%
94.9%
97.4%
33.3%
91.3%
88.4%
83.3%
73.9%

100.0%

100.0%
89.1%
71.4%

100.0%

100.0%
83.7%
95.9%
80.8%
76.6%



202

245
247
455
PHIL 100
103
160
200
320
PLSC 150

170

210

310

320

325
PSYC 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

Race Ethnicity and Immigration

Women in U.S. History
Middle Eastern History
Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking
History/Philosophy-Anc/Medievl
Introduction To Logic

Asian Philosophy

Asian Philosophy- Honors

Intro Political Theory-HONORS
Intro to Political Theory

Intro. Compar Politics-HONORS
Intro. to Comparative Politics
American Politics

Calif State & Loc Govt-Honors
Calif State & Local Govt

Latin American Politics

Latin American Politics-Honors
Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
General Psychology

31232
39621
40218
42554
39320
39322
38881
42552
39314
44306
31463
41008
31465
43289
43486
39315
39315
42565
42565
31477
34627
39626
40381
44292
39316
44292
43618
43618
44307
31481
31482
31483

Headcount
32

29
47
13
50
35
39
21
46
37
19
13
11
14

15

32
40
28
45
43

53
26

12
43
46
45

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
17

17
37

8
50
24
31
16
32
21
16
11

6
12

10

18
36
16
33
27

47
18

25
28
30

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
53.1%

58.6%
78.7%
61.5%
100.0%
68.6%
79.5%
76.2%
69.6%
56.8%
84.2%
84.6%
54.5%
85.7%
66.7%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
56.3%
90.0%
57.1%
73.3%
62.8%
100.0%
88.7%
69.2%
55.6%
100.0%
75.0%
58.1%
60.9%
66.7%

Retention
26

24
39
12
50
29
34
19
40
31
18
12

6
14

12

26
37
20
38
39

51
21

11
34
42
39

Retention Rate
81.3%

82.8%
83.0%
92.3%
100.0%
82.9%
87.2%
90.5%
87.0%
83.8%
94.7%
92.3%
54.5%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
80.0%
100.0%
81.3%
92.5%
71.4%
84.4%
90.7%
100.0%
96.2%
80.8%
55.6%
100.0%
91.7%
79.1%
91.3%
86.7%
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106
200

205
300
340

SOCI 100

105

141

205
Spring ANTH 110
2015

125
126

351
COMM 110

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology

Soc. Science Research Methods
Social Psychology

Intro. to Hum Sexuality-Honors
Intro. to Human Sexuality

Introduction Sociology-HONORS
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Ethnicity/Race in Society

Soc. Science Research Methods
Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory

Archaelogy
Public Speaking

Public Speaking - Honors

41401
44291
44308
39319
35900
41307
44290
42753
40204
31488
31488
42001
36120
36120
38896
40685
44462
39737
31514
42571
30839
43569
30840
43570
42536
42497
43290
43292
43294
43488
43574
43440

Headcount
43

21
20
35
34
24
17
18
30

1
40
21

1
45
33
27
29
38
43
11
45
30
37
35
26
12
29
36
21
30
28
13

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
22

16
11
25
21
14
10
17
16

1
21
13

1
34
21
16
18
31
32
11
30
26
27
26
20

9
21
35
11
15
20

9

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
51.2%

76.2%
55.0%
71.4%
61.8%
58.3%
58.8%
94.4%
53.3%
100.0%
52.5%
61.9%
100.0%
75.6%
63.6%
59.3%
62.1%
81.6%
74.4%
100.0%
66.7%
86.7%
73.0%
74.3%
76.9%
75.0%
72.4%
97.2%
52.4%
50.0%
71.4%
69.2%

Retention
29

17
14
31
32
19
12
17
23

1
39
17

1
39
25
20
23
35
36
11
41
28
33
31
20

9
22
35
14
18
21
11

Retention Rate

Page 34

67.4%
81.0%
70.0%
88.6%
94.1%
79.2%
70.6%
94.4%
76.7%
100.0%
97.5%
81.0%
100.0%
86.7%
75.8%
74.1%
79.3%
92.1%
83.7%
100.0%
91.1%
93.3%
89.2%
88.6%
76.9%
75.0%
75.9%
97.2%
66.7%
60.0%
75.0%
84.6%



130

150

180

ECON 100

102

GEOG 100
110
HIST 100
101
104
106

201

202

245

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Interpersonal Communication

Intercultural Communication

Intro Commun Studies - HONORS
Intro. to Communic. Studies
Principles of Macro Economics

Princ of Micro Econ - HONORS
Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography
Cultural Geography
History Western Civ |
History Western Civ Il
World History |

World History

U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

Race Ethnicity & Immigr. Honor

43297
43298
43299
44089
43573
44708
43575
43575
31114
31115
41708
43874
31116
31116
31118
41423
44080
40389
31227
31229
41998
42845
45036
31231
39620
44293
44295
31232
39621
40218
42554
43145

Headcount
41

44
36
36
37
32

1
27
23
33
25
31

2
37
29
25
44
44
30
18
44
41
31
50
37
28
42
32
20
47
56

9

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
39

42
30
35
22
30

1
24
11
29
19
17

2
20
25
13
33
27
18
14
32
18
14
39
24
18
21
23
16
46
50

6

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
95.1%

95.5%
83.3%
97.2%
59.5%
93.8%
100.0%
88.9%
47.8%
87.9%
76.0%
54.8%
100.0%
54.1%
86.2%
52.0%
75.0%
61.4%
60.0%
77.8%
72.7%
43.9%
45.2%
78.0%
64.9%
64.3%
50.0%
71.9%
80.0%
97.9%
89.3%
66.7%

Retention
39

42
34
36
30
30

1
27
19
31
23
25

2
26
28
15
40
40
26
15
41
29
19
46
30
23
25
28
20
46
51

7

Retention Rate
95.1%

95.5%
94.4%
100.0%
81.1%
93.8%
100.0%
100.0%
82.6%
93.9%
92.0%
80.6%
100.0%
70.3%
96.6%
60.0%
90.9%
90.9%
86.7%
83.3%
93.2%
70.7%
61.3%
92.0%
81.1%
82.1%
59.5%
87.5%
100.0%
97.9%
91.1%
77.8%
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247
455
PHIL 100

103

200

300
320

695
PLSC 150

170

210

310

320

PSYC 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Race Ethnicity and Immigration

Women in U.S. History
Middle Eastern History
Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking

Introduction To Logic
Introduction to Logic-Honors
Intro to World Religions
Asian Philosophy

Asian Philosophy- Honors
Independent Study

Intro Political Theory-Honors
Intro to Political Theory

Intro. to Comparative Politics
American Politics

CA State & Local Govt- HONORS
Calif State & Local Govt
Latin American Politics

LatinAmerican Politics- Honors
General Psychology

General Psychology - HONORS

39320
39322
38881
42552
39314
44306
44723
40684
31465
44994
35217
43289
43486
41037
44996
39315
42565
31477
34627
39626
44292
39316
44292
43618
45058
31481
31482
31483
39318
41401
44308
31483

Headcount
41

24
32
21
37
44
26
14
12

3
24

5

30
16
46
45
41

45
27
10

36
45
39
32
40
43

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
30

16
23
16
22
29
19
10

19

15
12
33
40
24

37
23

20
35
25
14
27
22

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
73.2%

66.7%
71.9%
76.2%
59.5%
65.9%
73.1%
71.4%
75.0%
66.7%
79.2%
80.0%
75.0%
100.0%
33.3%
50.0%
75.0%
71.7%
88.9%
58.5%
100.0%
82.2%
85.2%
70.0%
25.0%
55.6%
77.8%
64.1%
43.8%
67.5%
51.2%
100.0%

Retention
36

21
28
19
30
37
25
12
11

3
22

21
16
44
41
35

38
25

27
41
35
17
34
28

Retention Rate
87.8%

87.5%
87.5%
90.5%
81.1%
84.1%
96.2%
85.7%
91.7%
100.0%
91.7%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
33.3%
70.0%
100.0%
95.7%
91.1%
85.4%
100.0%
84.4%
92.6%
90.0%
75.0%
75.0%
91.1%
89.7%
53.1%
85.0%
65.1%
100.0%
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106
200

205

340
410
SOCI 100

105
141
205

Spring ANTH 110
2016

125

126
351
COMM 110

130

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology

Soc. Science Research Methods

Intro. to Human Sexuality
Abnormal Psychology
Intro to Sociology - Honors
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems
Ethnicity/Race in Society
Soc. Science Research Methods

Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

Physical Anthro. Laboratory

Archaelogy
Public Speaking

Public Speaking - Honors
Interpersonal Comm - HONORS

Interpersonal Commun - HONORS

Interpersonal Communication

39319
35900
41307
42628
42753
31488
44725
38896
36120
38896
44462
44726
39737
31514
42571
42572
30839
43569
30840
40248
43570
42536
42497
43290
43294
43488
43440
43298
43297
43297
43298
43299

Headcount
40

18
43
25
31
40
38

1
41
30
32
35
23
41

6
10
34
38
28
41
38
30
14
31
29
31
12

44
33
39

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
30

11
28
24
23
28
28

1
28
21
19
25
22
30

4
10
23
28
18
36
28
26
11
28
19
19

37
25
32

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
75.0%

61.1%
65.1%
96.0%
74.2%
70.0%
73.7%
100.0%
68.3%
70.0%
59.4%
71.4%
95.7%
73.2%
66.7%
100.0%
67.6%
73.7%
64.3%
87.8%
73.7%
86.7%
78.6%
90.3%
65.5%
61.3%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
84.1%
75.8%
82.1%

Retention
35

14
33
24
27
34
35

1
39
27
27
30
23
38

5
10
28
31
27
41
33
28
12
30
25
23

44
28
32

Retention Rate
87.5%

77.8%
76.7%
96.0%
87.1%
85.0%
92.1%
100.0%
95.1%
90.0%
84.4%
85.7%
100.0%
92.7%
83.3%
100.0%
82.4%
81.6%
96.4%
100.0%
86.8%
93.3%
85.7%
96.8%
86.2%
74.2%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
84.8%
82.1%
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140

150

180

ECON 100

102

GEOG 100
110
HIST 100
101

104
106
201

202

245

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Small Group Comm - HONORS
Small Group Communication
Intercultural Comm - HONORS
Intercultural Communication

Intro. to Communic. Studies
Principles of Macro Economics

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography
Cultural Geography
History Western Civ |
History Western Civ Il

History Western Civll - HONORS
World History |

World History Il

U.S. Histthru 1877 - HONORS
U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

Race Ethnicity & Immigr Honors

44089
45108
45108
44708
43573
44708
43575
31114
31115
41708
43874
44314
31116
31118
41423
44080
40389
31227
40847
45359
40847
41998
42845
31231
31231
39620
44293
31232
39621
40218
42554
43145

Headcount
46

2
40

1
31
36
35
30
32
20
27
36
43
34
41
34
46
31
29

34
51

38
38
23
26
37
45
46

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
44

2
37

1
22
29
30
19
18

9
13
22
33
24
22
18
31
21
16

21
26

25
27
16
19
29
41
40

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
95.7%

100.0%
92.5%
100.0%
71.0%
80.6%
85.7%
63.3%
56.3%
45.0%
48.1%
61.1%
76.7%
70.6%
53.7%
52.9%
67.4%
67.7%
55.2%
100.0%
100.0%
61.8%
51.0%
100.0%
65.8%
71.1%
69.6%
73.1%
78.4%
91.1%
87.0%
75.0%

Retention
45

2
40

1
27
35
33
24
24
16
19
28
35
33
28
23
38
28
18

2

30
37

1
29
32
20
23
33
44
41

7

Retention Rate

Page 38

97.8%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

87.1%

97.2%

94.3%

80.0%

75.0%

80.0%

70.4%

77.8%

81.4%

97.1%

68.3%

67.6%

82.6%

90.3%

62.1%
100.0%
100.0%

88.2%

72.5%
100.0%

76.3%

84.2%

87.0%

88.5%

89.2%

97.8%

89.1%

87.5%



247
695
PHIL 100

103
240
300
PLSC 130
150

210

310

320

PSYC 100

106

200

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Race Ethnicity and Immigration

Women in U.S. History
Independent Study
Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking

Introduction to Ethics

Intro to World Religions

Intro International Relations
Honor:Intro to PoliticalTheory
Intro to Political Theory
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt

Latin American Politics
LatinAmerican Politics- Honors
General Psychology

Psyc of Prej/Discrim - HONORS
Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology

39320
39322
38881
45489
39314
44306
44723
40684
35371
35217
31475
45126
45126
31477
34627
39626
40381
39316
40159
44292
43618
45058
31481
31482
31483
41401
44291
44308
39319
39319
35900
41307

Headcount
39

46
38

1
41
39
44
42
35
28
35

1
18
42
26
49
46
46
38
34

38
37
40
43
41
37

35
35
37

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
29

33
32

1
28
31
31
24
25
23
24

1
16
28
19
27
25
20
20
29

6

20
21
20
22
23
25

1
23
24
20

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
74.4%

71.7%
84.2%
100.0%
68.3%
79.5%
70.5%
57.1%
71.4%
82.1%
68.6%
100.0%
88.9%
66.7%
73.1%
55.1%
54.3%
43.5%
52.6%
85.3%
75.0%
50.0%
52.6%
56.8%
50.0%
51.2%
56.1%
67.6%
100.0%
65.7%
68.6%
54.1%

Retention
31

35
36

1
29
35
41
27
35
27
31

1
17
32
24
37
31
35
33
32

7

5
31
28
29
28
29
34

1
33
30
29

Retention Rate
79.5%

76.1%
94.7%
100.0%
70.7%
89.7%
93.2%
64.3%
100.0%
96.4%
88.6%
100.0%
94.4%
76.2%
92.3%
75.5%
67.4%
76.1%
86.8%
94.1%
87.5%
83.3%
81.6%
75.7%
72.5%
65.1%
70.7%
91.9%
100.0%
94.3%
85.7%
78.4%
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205
300

340
SOCI 100

105
141
205

Spring ANTH 110
2017

125

126
351
COMM 110

130

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Soc. Science Research Methods

Social Psychology

Intro. to Human Sexuality
Intro to Sociology-Honors
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems
Ethnicity/Race in Society
Soc. Science Research Methods

Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Archaelogy
Public Speaking

Public Speaking - HONORS
Public Speaking - Honors
Interpersonal Communication

44290
42628
42753
40204
31488
45130
36120
38896
40685
44462
44726
39737
31514
42571
42572
30839
40394
43569
30840
40248
43570
42536
42497
43290
43294
43295
43488
43295
43440
43297
43298
43299

Headcount
22

20
25
39
40

6
41
38
26
38
30
40
45

4
15
24
34
37
19
38
38
24
29
36
30
30
33

1

5
41
36
38

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
12

18
21
30
21

6
31
22
18
21
22
33
41

4
12
13
31
31
18
30
22
19
29
34
19
27
15

1

3
35
28
38

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
54.5%

90.0%
84.0%
76.9%
52.5%
100.0%
75.6%
57.9%
69.2%
55.3%
73.3%
82.5%
91.1%
100.0%
80.0%
54.2%
91.2%
83.8%
94.7%
78.9%
57.9%
79.2%
100.0%
94.4%
63.3%
90.0%
45.5%
100.0%
60.0%
85.4%
77.8%
100.0%

Retention
15

19
22
35
36

6
38
25
25
24
29
36
43

4
14
18
33
34
19
34
33
20
29
35
24
28
24

1

3
40
32
38

Retention Rate

Page 40

68.2%
95.0%
88.0%
89.7%
90.0%
100.0%
92.7%
65.8%
96.2%
63.2%
96.7%
90.0%
95.6%
100.0%
93.3%
75.0%
97.1%
91.9%
100.0%
89.5%
86.8%
83.3%
100.0%
97.2%
80.0%
93.3%
72.7%
100.0%
60.0%
97.6%
88.9%
100.0%



140
150

180

ECON 100

102

GEOG 100
110
HIST 100
101
104
106
201

202

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Small Group Communication
Intercultural Communication

Intro to Comm Studies - HONORS

Intro. to Communic. Studies
Honors Principles of MacroEcon
Principles of Macro Economics

Princ of Micro Econ - HONORS
Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

History Western Civ |

History Western Civ ll-Honors
World History |

World History

U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

43300
45494
45108
43573
44708
43575
43575
41708
31114
31115
41708
43874
44314
45518
31116
31116
31118
41423
45519
44080
40389
31227
40847
41998
42845
31231
39620
43286
44293
31232
39621
40218

Headcount
12

17
35
37
39

1
38

1
30
38
37
34
25

46
32
27

36
52
40
12
34
45
40
42
13
25
40
40
50

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
11

12
35
31
37

1
34

1
12
30
19
17
17

27
23
22

13
33
22
10
26
19
22
20
11
19
28
36
48

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
91.7%

70.6%
100.0%
83.8%
94.9%
100.0%
89.5%
100.0%
40.0%
78.9%
51.4%
50.0%
68.0%
50.0%
100.0%
58.7%
71.9%
81.5%
50.0%
36.1%
63.5%
55.0%
83.3%
76.5%
42.2%
55.0%
47.6%
84.6%
76.0%
70.0%
90.0%
96.0%

Retention
12

15
35
34
38

1
35

1
19
33
28
25
19

35
27
25

22
44
33
12
27
30
31
34
13
24
34
37
48

Retention Rate
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100.0%
88.2%
100.0%
91.9%
97.4%
100.0%
92.1%
100.0%
63.3%
86.8%
75.7%
73.5%
76.0%
50.0%
100.0%
76.1%
84.4%
92.6%
50.0%
61.1%
84.6%
82.5%
100.0%
79.4%
66.7%
77.5%
81.0%
100.0%
96.0%
85.0%
92.5%
96.0%



245

246

247

695
PHIL 100

103
240

300

PLSC 130
150

210

310

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

US Hist 1877 to Pres - HONORS
Race Ethnicity and Immigration

Hist of Latin in the US HONORS
History of Latinos in the U.S.
Women in U.S. History

Women in U.S. History - HONORS

Independent Study
Introduction to Phil - Honors

Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking
Introduction to Ethics

Intro to World Relig - HONORS
Intro to World Religions

Intro International Relations
Intro Political Theory-Honors
Intro to Political Theory
American Politics

American Politics - HONORS
Calif State & Local Govt

42556
40218
39320
39322
43145
41999
41999
38881
38881
45489
44306
44723
39314
44306
44723
40684
35371
40914
35217
35217
31475
44996
39315
31477
34627
39626
40381
45847
45847
39316
40159
44292

Headcount
50

1
46
44
33

1
21
30

38
46
35
48
38
25

31
30
13
30
45
28
46
40
10

45
24
30

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
29

1
39
32
23

1
15
24

24
34
21
35
30
14

21
29

14
38
20
29
30

33
16
20

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
58.0%

100.0%
84.8%
72.7%
69.7%

100.0%
71.4%
80.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
63.2%
73.9%
60.0%
72.9%
78.9%
56.0%

100.0%
67.7%
96.7%
61.5%
46.7%
84.4%
71.4%
63.0%
75.0%
70.0%

100.0%
73.3%
66.7%
66.7%

Retention
35

1
45
34
26

1
18
27

32
40
30
40
36
15

27
29

22
43
23
38
35

39
20
23

Retention Rate
70.0%

100.0%
97.8%
77.3%
78.8%

100.0%
85.7%
90.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
84.2%
87.0%
85.7%
83.3%
94.7%
60.0%

100.0%
87.1%
96.7%
69.2%
73.3%
95.6%
82.1%
82.6%
87.5%
90.0%

100.0%
86.7%
83.3%
76.7%
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325
PSYC 100

200

205

300

340
410
SOCI 100

105

141

205
Spring ANTH 110
2018

125

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
General Psychology

Developmental Psychology

Soc. Science Research Methods

Social Psychology

Social Psychology - HONORS
Intro. to Human Sexuality
Abnormal Psychology

Intro to Sociology-Honors
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Ethnicity/Race in Society

Soc. Science Research Methods
Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

45848
44307
31481
31482
31483
41401
43619
44291
44308
45592
41307
41633
44290
45737
42628
42753
40204
40204
31488
44725
45130
36120
38896
44726
45497
45849
39737
31514
42572
30839
43569
40248

Headcount
2

12
37
45
37
45
39
28
37
46
41
33

5
19
24
20
19

1
29
17

7
41
33
31
27

3
30
39
16
24
40
29

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1

6
24
31
29
34
17
23
17
26
25
17

3
16
22
20
15

1
17
10

5
26
16
21
21

3
22
32
13
18
29
25

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
50.0%

50.0%
64.9%
68.9%
78.4%
75.6%
43.6%
82.1%
45.9%
56.5%
61.0%
51.5%
60.0%
84.2%
91.7%
100.0%
78.9%
100.0%
58.6%
58.8%
71.4%
63.4%
48.5%
67.7%
77.8%
100.0%
73.3%
82.1%
81.3%
75.0%
72.5%
86.2%

Retention
1

8
34
37
35
41
34
23
29
39
29
25

3
18
23
20
18

1
23
13

7
30
28
27
24

3
25
36
15
21
34
26

Retention Rate
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50.0%
66.7%
91.9%
82.2%
94.6%
91.1%
87.2%
82.1%
78.4%
84.8%
70.7%
75.8%
60.0%
94.7%
95.8%
100.0%
94.7%
100.0%
79.3%
76.5%
100.0%
73.2%
84.8%
87.1%
88.9%
100.0%
83.3%
92.3%
93.8%
87.5%
85.0%
89.7%



126
COMM 110

130

140
150

180
ECON 100

102

GEOG 100
110
HIST 100
101
104

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking

Public Speaking - Honors
Interpersonal Communication

Small Group Communication
Intercultural Communication

Intro. to Communic. Studies
Principles of Macro Economics

Prin of Micro Econ - HONORS
Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography
Cultural Geography
History Western Civ |
History Western Civ Il
World History |

43570
44082
42536
43290
43294
43295
43440
43297
43298
43299
43300
45494
45108
43573
44708
43575
31114
31115
41708
43874
44314
45518
31118
31116
31118
41423
45519
44080
40389
31227
31229
41998

Headcount
40

34
38
40
33
37

6
30
30
38
13
26
36
34
20
38
21
23
25
30
37

39
29
39

33
46
29
17
40

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
24

24
33
37
26
24

4
22
22
35
10
22
35
22
18
36
10
19
10
17
28

24
16
29

15
33
16
13
31

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
60.0%

70.6%
86.8%
92.5%
78.8%
64.9%
66.7%
73.3%
73.3%
92.1%
76.9%
84.6%
97.2%
64.7%
90.0%
94.7%
47.6%
82.6%
40.0%
56.7%
75.7%
40.0%
100.0%
61.5%
55.2%
74.4%
25.0%
45.5%
71.7%
55.2%
76.5%
77.5%

Retention
29

32
34
40
30
29

5
23
25
36
13
22
35
26
20
38
17
21
18
26
32

31
22
33

21
43
26
15
33

Retention Rate
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72.5%
94.1%
89.5%
100.0%
90.9%
78.4%
83.3%
76.7%
83.3%
94.7%
100.0%
84.6%
97.2%
76.5%
100.0%
100.0%
81.0%
91.3%
72.0%
86.7%
86.5%
80.0%
100.0%
79.5%
75.9%
84.6%
25.0%
63.6%
93.5%
89.7%
88.2%
82.5%



106
201

202

245

PHIL 100

103
240
PLSC 103
130
210

310

325

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

World History I
U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

US Hist 1877 to Pres - HONORS
Race Ethn and Immig - HONORS
Race Ethnicity and Immigration

Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking
Introduction to Ethics
Critical Think/World Politics
Intro International Relations
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt

Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig

42845
31231
39620
43286
44293
31232
39621
40218
42556
39621
39320
39320
39322
39314
43400
44306
44723
45496
40684
35371
45944
31475
31477
34627
39626
40381
45847
39316
40159
44292
45848
44307

Headcount
18

38
39
17
15
40
33
48
45

41
44
45
15
45
44
15
41
20
35
20
38
18
41
45
14
43
33
13

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
16

27
21
10
13
26
28
44
33

39
28
30

31
37
10
26
12
23
16
36
13
26
26
12
28
31

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
88.9%

71.1%
53.8%
58.8%
86.7%
65.0%
84.8%
91.7%
73.3%
100.0%
100.0%
95.1%
63.6%
66.7%
60.0%
68.9%
84.1%
66.7%
63.4%
60.0%
65.7%
80.0%
94.7%
72.2%
63.4%
57.8%
85.7%
65.1%
93.9%
69.2%
66.7%
33.3%

Retention
16

34
31
13
14
36
30
45
37

40
31
36
13
38
39
13
32
17
27
19
37
13
31
34
14
33
32
10

Retention Rate
88.9%

89.5%
79.5%
76.5%
93.3%
90.0%
90.9%
93.8%
82.2%
100.0%
100.0%
97.6%
70.5%
80.0%
86.7%
84.4%
88.6%
86.7%
78.0%
85.0%
77.1%
95.0%
97.4%
72.2%
75.6%
75.6%
100.0%
76.7%
97.0%
76.9%
100.0%
50.0%
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PSYC 100

106
200

205

300
340
SOCI 100

105

141

205

Summer ANTH 110
2013

125

126

COMM 110

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

General Psychology

Psyc Prejudice/Discrimination
Developmental Psychology

Soc. Science Research Methods

Social Psychology

Intro. to Human Sexuality
Intro to Sociology-Honors
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Social Problems - HONORS
Ethnicity/Race in Society

Soc. Science Research Methods
Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking

Public Speaking - Honors

31481
31482
41401
43619
44291
44308
45906
39319
39715
41307
44290
45737
42628
42753
40204
31488
45130
36120
38896
44726
45497
45849
39737
39737
31514
42572
53988
54721
53243
54492
54625
54770

Headcount
40

39
44
29
25
47

6
22
18
48
12
17
23
15
26
29

6
43
43
38
29
10
27

1
33
15
16
39
35
25
19

6

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
21

22
31
18
16
33

3
17

9
36
12
14
23

9
19
20

4
28
34
29
22

8
21

1
27
12
14
25
23
13
17

6

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
52.5%

56.4%
70.5%
62.1%
64.0%
70.2%
50.0%
77.3%
50.0%
75.0%
100.0%
82.4%
100.0%
60.0%
73.1%
69.0%
66.7%
65.1%
79.1%
76.3%
75.9%
80.0%
77.8%
100.0%
81.8%
80.0%
87.5%
64.1%
65.7%
52.0%
89.5%
100.0%

Retention
30

33
36
28
19
39

4
18
11
43
12
15
23
10
23
25

5
35
37
33
25

9
26

1
31
12
15
32
29
15
18

6

Retention Rate
75.0%

84.6%
81.8%
96.6%
76.0%
83.0%
66.7%
81.8%
61.1%
89.6%
100.0%
88.2%
100.0%
66.7%
88.5%
86.2%
83.3%
81.4%
86.0%
86.8%
86.2%
90.0%
96.3%
100.0%
93.9%
80.0%
93.8%
82.1%
82.9%
60.0%
94.7%
100.0%
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ECON

GEOG

HIST

PHIL

PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Summer ANTH

2014

COMM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

130

100

102

100

104

201

202

100

103

300

210

310

100

200

100

110

125

110

130

Interpersonal Comm-Honors
Interpersonal Communication

Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Physical Geography

World Civilizations |

U.S. History through 1877

US Hist. From 1877 to Present
Introduction to Philosophy
Critical Thinking

Intro to World Religions
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Intro to Sociology-Honors

Introduction to Sociology

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology

Public Speaking
Public Speaking - Honors
Interpersonal Communication

54627
54626
54627
51661
52789
51198
54615
54766
54769
54738
52124
53856
54779
54725
53204
53205
52353
54373
53206
54700
53569
53868
53608
54771
53050
54771
54721
53243
54484
54625
54770
54627

Headcount
1

28
38
37
36
35
29
36
41
32
29
39
46
37
14
17
30
44
43
37
43
40
41

1
39
43
35
24
17
17

3
39

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1

28
34
30
32
28

7
24
30
25
20
34
36
28
11
14
29
15
28
17
33
18
16

1
27
20
25
19
17
14

3
37

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100.0%

100.0%
89.5%
81.1%
88.9%
80.0%
24.1%
66.7%
73.2%
78.1%
69.0%
87.2%
78.3%
75.7%
78.6%
82.4%
96.7%
34.1%
65.1%
45.9%
76.7%
45.0%
39.0%

100.0%
69.2%
46.5%
71.4%
79.2%

100.0%
82.4%

100.0%
94.9%

Retention
1

28
34
33
33
29
13
26
32
25
26
38
39
33
12
17
30
29
34
27
41
25
28

1
37
31
33
21
17
15

3
37

Retention Rate
100.0%

100.0%
89.5%
89.2%
91.7%
82.9%
44.8%
72.2%
78.0%
78.1%
89.7%
97.4%
84.8%
89.2%
85.7%

100.0%

100.0%
65.9%
79.1%
73.0%
95.3%
62.5%
68.3%

100.0%
94.9%
72.1%
94.3%
87.5%

100.0%
88.2%

100.0%
94.9%
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ECON

GEOG

HIST

PHIL

PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Summer ANTH
2015

COMM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

150

100

102

100
110
104
201
202

100

300

210

310

100

200
100

110

125
110

130

Intercultural Communication

Principles of Macro Economics

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography
Cultural Geography
World Civilizations |
U.S. History through 1877

US Hist. From 1877 to Present

Introduction to Philosophy
Intro to World Religions
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt

General Psychology

Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology

Public Speaking

Public Speaking - Honors
Interpersonal Communication

54909
55145
55154
51661
52789
54870
51198
54615
55159
54766
54824
54738
52124
53856
54779
54725
53205
52353
54373
53206
54700
53569
53868
53608
53050
54771
53988
54721
53243
54625
54770
54627

Headcount
34

30
23
39
27
35
30
34
21
59
50
41
36
28
40
39
18
26
44
40
42
46
43
40
44
42
21
37
30
24

4
37

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
28

17
13
32
24
15
28
19

6
42
31
36
27
23
33
25
13
19
28
23
28
30
19
24
35
33
19
34
24
20

4
36

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
82.4%

56.7%
56.5%
82.1%
88.9%
42.9%
93.3%
55.9%
28.6%
71.2%
62.0%
87.8%
75.0%
82.1%
82.5%
64.1%
72.2%
73.1%
63.6%
57.5%
66.7%
65.2%
44.2%
60.0%
79.5%
78.6%
90.5%
91.9%
80.0%
83.3%
100.0%
97.3%

Retention
31

24
17
37
24
20
29
23
13
49
43
38
31
25
35
32
15
22
39
33
35
44
29
26
39
33
21
35
25
22

4
36

Retention Rate
91.2%

80.0%
73.9%
94.9%
88.9%
57.1%
96.7%
67.6%
61.9%
83.1%
86.0%
92.7%
86.1%
89.3%
87.5%
82.1%
83.3%
84.6%
88.6%
82.5%
83.3%
95.7%
67.4%
65.0%
88.6%
78.6%
100.0%
94.6%
83.3%
91.7%
100.0%
97.3%
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ECON

GEOG

HIST

PHIL
PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Summer ANTH
2016

COMM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

150

100

102

100
110
104
201
202

300
210

310

100

200
100

110
125
126
110
130
150

Intercultural Communication

Principles of Macro Economics

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

World Civilizations |

U.S. History through 1877

US Hist. From 1877 to Present

Intro to World Religions
American Politics

American Politics - Honors
Calif State & Local Govt

General Psychology

Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication

54909
55145
55154
51661
52789
54870
51198
54615
54766
54824
54738
52124
53856
54779
53205
52353
54373
52353
53206
54700
53569
53868
53608
53050
54771
54721
53243
54492
54625
54627
54909
55145

Headcount
35

33
34
36
31
39
37
37
39
46
37
28
19
40
25
30
50

1
45
39
40
48
48
41
37
37
40
24
32
35
33
28

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
31

21
17
29
28
24
31
29
28
36
28
16
18
23
19
28
31

1
27
22
27
32
34
30
29
29
32
17
26
31
21
15

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
88.6%

63.6%
50.0%
80.6%
90.3%
61.5%
83.8%
78.4%
71.8%
78.3%
75.7%
57.1%
94.7%
57.5%
76.0%
93.3%
62.0%
100.0%
60.0%
56.4%
67.5%
66.7%
70.8%
73.2%
78.4%
78.4%
80.0%
70.8%
81.3%
88.6%
63.6%
53.6%

Retention
31

27
25
31
30
29
36
31
36
42
30
22
18
31
22
29
44

1
33
32
39
34
40
40
32
32
37
22
30
32
31
24

Retention Rate
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88.6%
81.8%
73.5%
86.1%
96.8%
74.4%
97.3%
83.8%
92.3%
91.3%
81.1%
78.6%
94.7%
77.5%
88.0%
96.7%
88.0%
100.0%
73.3%
82.1%
97.5%
70.8%
83.3%
97.6%
86.5%
86.5%
92.5%
91.7%
93.8%
91.4%
93.9%
85.7%



ECON

GEOG

HIST

PHIL
PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Summer ANTH
2017

COMM

ECON

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100

102

100
110
201
202
245
695
100
210

310
100

200
300
100
110
125
126
110
130
150

100

Principles of Macro Economics

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

U.S. History through 1877

US Hist. From 1877 to Present
Race,Ethnicity and Immigration
Independent Study
Introduction to Philosophy
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology

Developmental Psychology
Social Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication

Principles of Macro Economics

51661
54870
55294
51198
54615
55295
54766
54824
52124
54779
55304
55395
54725
54373
55396
55407
53206
53569
53868
53608
55385
54771
54721
53243
54492
54625
54627
54909
55145
51661
54870
55294

Headcount
29

30

6
25
33

5
48
47
40
58
48

1
47
44
40
39
45
39
49
48
45
38
38
43
24
32
36
35
36
36
34

8

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
25

20

2
22
25

5
33
41
34
45
34

1
26
21
22
16
32
26
30
25
35
22
27
34
17
29
35
28
32
30
27

5

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
86.2%

66.7%
33.3%
88.0%
75.8%
100.0%
68.8%
87.2%
85.0%
77.6%
70.8%
100.0%
55.3%
47.7%
55.0%
41.0%
71.1%
66.7%
61.2%
52.1%
77.8%
57.9%
71.1%
79.1%
70.8%
90.6%
97.2%
80.0%
88.9%
83.3%
79.4%
62.5%

Retention
25

26

3
22
30

5
40
42
34
45
37

1
27
31
34
26
36
39
38
34
40
28
28
37
18
30
35
32
35
32
29

6

Retention Rate
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86.2%
86.7%
50.0%
88.0%
90.9%
100.0%
83.3%
89.4%
85.0%
77.6%
77.1%
100.0%
57.4%
70.5%
85.0%
66.7%
80.0%
100.0%
77.6%
70.8%
88.9%
73.7%
73.7%
86.0%
75.0%
93.8%
97.2%
91.4%
97.2%
88.9%
85.3%
75.0%



GEOG

HIST

PHIL

PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

102

100
110
201
202
245
100

103
210

310
100

200
300
100

Principles of Micro Economics

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

U.S. History through 1877

US Hist. From 1877 to Present
Race,Ethnicity and Immigration
Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology

Developmental Psychology
Social Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

54615
55159
55295
55531
54766
54824
52124
54779
55304
53048
54725
53204
52353
54373
55396
53206
53868
55427
55431
55527
53608
55385
54726

Headcount
31

26

49
49
44
55
46
44
41
48
31
43
46
46
50
29
12
48
45
41
42

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
28

17
5
3

36

41

34

43

32

31

30

34

25

24

30

31

34

22
7

42

33

27

24

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
90.3%

65.4%
83.3%
50.0%
73.5%
83.7%
77.3%
78.2%
69.6%
70.5%
73.2%
70.8%
80.6%
55.8%
65.2%
67.4%
68.0%
75.9%
58.3%
87.5%
73.3%
65.9%
57.1%

Retention
30

20

42
45
40
45
34
37
35
38
27
35
37
39
40
25

43
35
30
32

Retention Rate
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96.8%
76.9%
100.0%
50.0%
85.7%
91.8%
90.9%
81.8%
73.9%
84.1%
85.4%
79.2%
87.1%
81.4%
80.4%
84.8%
80.0%
86.2%
75.0%
89.6%
77.8%
73.2%
76.2%



